
Wednesday October 8th, 2015 NYCHA Cornerstone Programs RFP Afternoon Session 2 pm

 
Company Name                                                                

Full Organization Name - No Acronyms
Contact Person Mailing Address - City, State / Zip                        Telephone Email Address

1 ASPIRA David Lopez 630 9th Avenue #302 New York, NY 10036 212-564-8330 david309@aol.com

2 ASPIRA of New York Inc Rci Perez 630 9th Avenue  #302 New York, NY 10036 212-564-8330 rperez@nyaspira.org

3 Bronx Works Dorothy Whyte 1130 Grand Concourse Bronx, NY 10456 718-508-3193 dwhyte@bronxworks.org

4 Brooklyn Ballers Anthony Gill 55 Calhoun Avenue New Rochelle, NY 914-282-6635 a.gill1961@gmail.com

6 Building Educated Leaders for Life (BELL) Geovanti Steward 1361 Amsterdam Avenue Ste 320 New York, NY 10027 646-770-5396 geovanti.steward@experiencebell.org

7 CAMBA Wesner Pierre 1720 Church Avenue Brooklyn, NY 11226 718-287-2600 wesnerp@camba.org

8 CAMBA Valerie Barter-Ricardson 1720 Church Avenue Brooklyn, NY 11226 718-287-2600 valerieb@camba.org

9 Carnegie Hall Brandi Mathis 881 Seventh Avenue New York NY 10019 212-903-9692 bmathis@carnegiehall.org

10 Carnegie Hall Weill Music Institute Elizabeth Ferguson 881 Seventh Avenue New York, NY 10019 212-929-2013 eferguson@carnegiehall.org

11 Casita Maria Center for Arts & Education David Dean 928 Simpson Street 6th Fl Bronx NY 10459 718-589-2230 ddean@casitamaria.org

12 Catholic Chartites Community Services of NY Beatrice Taveras 1011 First Avenue New York 10022 212-371-1000 beatrice-taveras@archny.org
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13 Catholic Chartites Community Services of NY Kristina Fulton 1011 First Avenue New York 10022 212-371-1000 kristina.fulton@archny.org

14 Community Association of Progressive Dominican (ACDP) Soledad Hiciano 3940 Broadway 2, New York, NY 10032 212-781-5500 shiciano@acdp.org

15 Community Association of Progressive Dominican (ACDP) Jon Moscow 3940 Broadway 2, New York, NY 10032 212-781-5500 sternermoscow@gmail.com

16 East Harlem Tutorial Program (EHTP) Jessica Cepeda 2035 Second Avenue New York, NY 10029 212-831-0650 jcepcda@ehtp.org

17 El Puente Helen Colon 211 South 4th Street Brooklyn, NY 11211 718-651-0096 X223 hcolon@elpuente.us

18 Elmcor Youth & Adult Activities Sorayah Ferrer 107-20 Northern Blvd Corona NY 11365 718-651-0096 X223 s.ferrer@elmcor.org

19 Good Shepherd Carine Terpanjian 305 7th Avenue 9th Fl New York, NY 10003 212-243-7070 carrie-tapanjian@goodshepherds.org

20 Good Shepherd Services Bret Ratner 305 7th Avenue New York NY 10001 212-243-7070 bretratner@goodshepherd.org

21 Goodwill Industries of Greater NY/NJ Nicole Dinolfo 4-21 27th Avenue Astoria, NY 11102 718-728-5400 ndinolfo@goodwillny.org

22 Graham Windham Jen Powell 33 Irving Place New York, NY 10003 212-349-3724 X 9320 jen@highwaygrants.com

23 Hamilton Madison House Thea Goodman 253 South Street New York, NY 10002 212-662-5387 thea@hmonline.org
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24 Harlem Jets Lashon Harrison 2280 Frederick Douglas Blvd New York, NY 10027 347-533-0997 harlemjetsfootball@gmail.org

25 Heartshare St Vincent's Services Patricia Pugliese 66 Boerum Place 5th Fl Brooklyn, NY 11201 718-522-3700 patricia.pugliese@heartshare.org

26 Henry Street Settlement Cordelia Springstubb 265 Henry Street New York, NY 10002 212-266-9200 cspringstubb@henrystreet.org

27 Highland Park Community Development Corp Robert Santiago 3236 Fulton Street Brooklyn, NY 11208 718-235-3907 Rshpcdc@yahoo.com

28 Holcombe Rucker Community League Inc Sherri Clarke 505 W 152nd Street New York NY 10031 212-926-6792 sherriclarke@ruckerleague.com

29 Hometown Security Laoratorie (Startup Bronx) Melissa Lomba 901 Hunts Point Avenue 2nd Fl Bronx, NY 10474 718-747-7313 melissa@sbsq.org

30 Jacob A Riis Neighborhood Settlement Aimed Simpson 10-25 41st Avenue Queens, NY 11101 718-784-7447 X116 asims@riissettlement.org

31 Jacob A Riis Neighborhood Settlement Aimee Simpierre 10-25 41st Avenue Queens, NY 11101 718-784-7447 X116 asims@riissettlement.org

32 Kips Bay YM-YWMA Inc Laura Kezkibosky 3495 Nostrand Avenue Brooklyn, NY 11229 718-648-7703 X227 lora@kipsbayy.org

33 The Lawman Lynch Foundation (LLF) Aikea Thornhill 827 East New York Avenue room 2R Brooklyn, NY 11203 347-337-8593 lawmanlynch@gmail.com

34 Legion of Good Will Samara Caruso 55 W 45th Street 6th Fl New York, NY 10036 646-398-7128 samarac@legionofgoodwill.org
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35 Majora Carter Group LLC Majora Carter 901 Hunts Point Avenue 2nd Fl Bronx, NY 10474 718-874-7313 majora@majoracartergroup.com

36 Mosholu Monefiore Comm. Center Rita Santelia 3450 DeKalb Avenue Bronx, NY 10467 718-882-4000 rsantelia@mmcc.org

37 Mosholu Monefiore Comm. Center Laurie Bandremer 3450 DeKalb Avenue Bronx, NY 10467 718-882-4000 lbandremer@mmcc.org

38 New York City Housing Authority (NYCHA) Cornell Wrisby 90 Church Street New York, NY 10007 718-444-0101 X 115 corellwrisby@nycha.nyc.gov

39 New York City Housing Authority (NYCHA) Leroy Williams 90 Church Street New York, NY 10007 212-306-3400 leroy.williams@nycha.nyc.gov

40 New York City Mission Society VA Brown 646 Malcolm X Blvd New York, NY 10032 212-674-3500 X230 vabrown@nycmissionsociety.org 

41 New York City Mission Society Amanda Perez 646 Malcolm X Blvd New York, NY 10032 212-674-3500 X236 aperez@nycmissionsociety.org

42 New York Road Runners Cliff Sperberg 156 West 56th Street New York NY 10019 212-459-0024 csoerber@nyrr.org

43 Opportunities for a Better Tomorrow Steven Montgomery 783 4th Avenue Brooklyn NY 11232 718-387-1600 lmongillo@grandsettlement.org

44 Phipps Neighborhoods Luis Palese 902 Broadway New York, NY 10010 212-243-9090 X234 1palese@phippsny.org

45 Queens Borough Public Library John Pham 69-11 Merrick Blvd Jamaica, NY 11432 718-480-4264 john.pharm@queenslibrary.org



Wednesday October 8th, 2015 NYCHA Cornerstone Programs RFP Afternoon Session 2 pm

 
Company Name                                                                

Full Organization Name - No Acronyms
Contact Person Mailing Address - City, State / Zip                        Telephone Email Address

46 Queens Community House Helena Ku 108-25 62nd Drive Forest Hills, NY 11375 718-592-5757 X 231 hku@gchnyc.org

47 Research Foundation Medgar Evers College Dr. Simone Rodriquez 1650 Bedford Avenue Brooklyn NY 11225 718-874-7315 simone@mec.cuny.edu

48 Reshaping Our Youth and Adult Lives (ROYAL) Anthony Clark 1330 R St #2 Brooklyn NY 11236 718-288-0559 clarbrant@gmail.com

49 Reshaping Our Youth and Adult Lives (ROYAL) Shelevy Pearson 157 Belmont Avenue 8G Brooklyn, NY 11212 347-314-5025 shelevya@gmail.com

50 Ridgewood Bushwick Senior Citizens Council Elena Zullo 1474 Gates Avenue Brooklyn, NY 11237 718-381-9653 X136 ezullo@rbscc.org

51 Southeast Bronx Neighborhood Center (SEBNC) Damyn Kelly 955 Tinton Avenue Bronx, NY 10456 718-542-2727 dkelly@sebnc.org

52 Sunnyside Community Services John Gensler 48-31 39th Street Sunnyside,NY 11104 718-784-6123 X 429 jgensler@scsny.org

53 The Child Center of NY Stacy McKelvey 6002 Queens Blvd., Woodside, NY 11106 347-774-8549 stacymckelvey@childcenterny.org

54 The Childrens Village Elisabeth Vieselmeyer 1 Echo Hill Dobbs Ferry NY 10522 914-693-0600 X1676 viembro@childrensvillage.org

55 Union Settlement Steven Portericker 1775 Third Avenue New York, NY 10029 212-828-6120 sportericker@unionsettlement.org

56 Union Settlement Evan Forman 237 E 104th St New York, NY 10029 212-828-6018 eforman@unionsettlement.org
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57 United Neighborhood Houses Gregory Brender 70 W 36th Street 5th Fl New York, NY 10018 212-967-0322 X330 gbrender@unhay.org

58 Unity Neighborhood Center Jolie Marino 3952 Bronxwood Ave Bronx, NY 10466 718-994-8400 julie@juliemarino.nyc

59 Westhab Inc John Parssinen 8 Bashford Street Yonkers, NY 10701 914-345-2800 john.parssinen@westhab.org

60 Winning Team Athletics Inc Jamar Hunter 275 West 150th Street #30 New York, NY 10039 917-721-7827 wtjamarhunter@gmail.com

61 YMCA of Greater New York Gretchen Craig 5 W 63rd Street New York, NY 10023 212-912-2600 gcraig@ymcanyc.org

62 YMCA of Greater New York Mike Morrissey 50 Broadway 13th Fl New York, NY 10004 212-755-4500 mmorrissey@ywcanyc.org

63 Youth Ministries for Peach & Justice David Shufflere 1384 Stratford Avenue Bronx, NY 10473 718-328-5622 dshufflere@ympj.org

64 YWCA of the city of New York Mike Morrissey 50 Broadway, 13th floor New York, NY 10004 401-556-3060 mmorrissey@ywcanyc.org 


